

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54640814</b>
Name	<b>Share the Love</b>
Contents	Farrah's of Harrogate Hand Packed Gummy Hearts 150g Linden Lady 6 Chocolates with Red Hearts, Sprinkles & Mini Hearts 75g Love Corn Habanero Chilli Crunchy Corn 45g Rendles Strawberry & Cream Viennese Biscuits 150g Gaston Declos Champagne 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gaston Declos Champagne 75cl
Ingredients	Wine (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Dark place, constant temperature
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Virgin Wines, 4th FLOOR ST JAMES MILL WHITEFRIARS, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 1TN
Instructions for use	Chill before serving.

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Love Corn Habanero Chilli Crunchy Corn 45g
Ingredients	Corn, Sunflower oil, Habanero Chilli, Sea Salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LOVE CORN, Wework, 1 Mark square, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, ec2a4eg
Instructions for use	Consumer within 3 days once opened

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1773 / 422
Fat	12.7
Of which saturated	1.2
Carbohydrate	63.2
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	7
Protein	7.2
Salt	2.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Farrah's of Harrogate Hand Packed Gummy Hearts 150g
Ingredients	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Beef Gelatine, Acid (Citric Acid), Apple Juice Concentrate, Vegetable Concentrates (Carrot, Sweet Potato, Radish), Flavourings, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	World of Sweets, 25 Jubilee Drive, Loughborough, Leicestershire, UK, LE11 5XT
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1425 / 341
Fat	0.5
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	78
Of which sugars	54
Fibre	0
Protein	5
Salt	0.03

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Rendles Strawberry & Cream Viennese Biscuits 150g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Sweetcream Butter (35%) (Cream: <b>MILK</b> ; Salt), Sugar, Strawberry Pieces (6%) (Fruit: Apple Puree, Strawberry Puree; Fructose Glucose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Humectant: Glycerol; <b>WHEAT</b> Fibre, Palm Fat, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Gelling Agent: Pectin; Colours: Concentrate Of Blueberry, Carrot, Pumpkin; Natural Flavouring), White Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Natural Flavour, <b>MILK</b> Powder. White Chocolate Chunks Contains: Cocoa Solids 23% Minimum, <b>MILK</b> Solids 24%. For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for NUT & SESAME allergy sufferers: may also contain EGG, MUSTARD, PEANUT and other GLUTEN sources (OAT, SPELT, RYE, BARLEY).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened keep in an airtight container and consume with 30 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Springvale Foods Ltd, Unit 15 Clopton Business ark, Clopton, Woodbridge, Suffolk, England, IP6 6QT
Instructions for use	Not Applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2259 / 541
Fat	32
Of which saturated	21
Carbohydrate	57
Of which sugars	24
Fibre	2.1
Protein	5.4
Salt	0.45

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady 6 Chocolates with Red Hearts, Sprinkles & Mini Hearts 75g
Ingredients	Fudge: Sugar, fondant (glucose, sugar, water), glucose syrup, condensed <b>MILK</b> , butter ( <b>MILK</b> ). Chocolate: <b>MILK</b> chocolate min. Cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids 20%. White chocolate min. Cocoa solids 28%, <b>MILK</b> solids 22%. Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural flavour: vanilla. Decoration: Hearts (Sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil invert sugar syrup, Water, Emulsifiers; E414, E471, Humectant; E422. Colours: E129, E162, E163) Mini Heart Sprinkles; sugar, rice flour, vegetable fat (Palm kernel, Palm oil), invert sugar syrup, Thickeners; E414, E415, Emulsifier; E471, Humectant; E422, Stabiliser; E415, Colour; E163. Sprinkles: Sugar, corn starch, glucose syrup, maltodextrin, natural vanilla flavour. Glazing agents: E901, E903. Colours: E160C, E163. E129 May have an adverse affect on activity and attention in children. 75G

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	in dry out of direct sunlight temperature +15c-2c
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, walnut tree farm, colchester, essex, United Kingdom, co6 1dr
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1769 / 420
Fat	12.7
Of which saturated	8.1
Carbohydrate	72.3
Of which sugars	58.9
Fibre	0
Protein	3.9
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No